GABE P. SPENCER

509-427-3721
spencer@co.skamania.wa.us

CONSOLIDATED LEVIES-2016 TAXES

DISTRICT CODE $/1,000 AV
PS-303 1 8.902505
PB-303 *M 20 9.111488
R-2 30 8.093395
F4-R-2 32 9.055576
R-2 33 8.093395
PR-2 *M 35 8.405722
PR-2 36 8.405722
F4-PR-2 40 9.367903
PR-2 41 8.406722
F5-PR-2*M 45 9.372782
PR-2 *M 46 8.405722
F5-PR-2 47 9.872782
PR-2 48 8.405722
R-112/6 90 12.072299
F7-R0112-6 91 13.156635
R-112-6 92 12.072299
PR-112/6 95 12.384626
F4-R-112/6 100 18.084480
R-112/6 101 12.072299
F4-PR-112/6 107 18.346807
PR-112/6 108 12.384626
R-405-17 109 9.574793
F3-R-405-17 110 10.525122
R-405-17 111 9.574793
F4-R-29 115 11.118369
R-29 116 10.156188
R-31 120 6.723909
F3-R-31 121 7.674238
R-31 122 6,723909
FI-R-31 123 7.563608
R-31 124 6.723909
R-303 129 7.738412
F7-R-303 130 8.822748
R-303 131 7.738412
F6-R-303 132 8.241982
R-303*M 133 7.738412
F1-R-303 135 8.568111
PR-303 136 8.050739
R-303 137 7.738412
PR-303 *M. 138 8.050739
F1-PR-303 140 8.880438
F2-PR-303 141 8.910460
F1-WI-PR-HVW-303 142 9.206817
PR-303 143 8.050739
F5-PR-303 *M 144 9.017799
PR-303 145 8.050739
PR-303 *M 146 8.050739
WEPR-HVW-303 147 8.377118
F2-PR-303 *M 148 8.910460
PR-303 *M 149 8.050738

SKAMANIA COUNTY ASSESSOR

P, O BOX 790 ~ STEVENSON, WA 98648

Stevenson

North Bonneville

P = PORT

R =ROAD EVERYTHING EXCEPT 1 & 20
HVW = HOME VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICTS

1 GARSON

2 OUTSIDE STEVENSON

3 UNDERWOOD

4 WASHOUGAL

5 SKAMANIA

6 NORTH WOODS

7 NORTH COUNTY COWLITZ

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

2 SKAMANIA

29 MT PLEASANT

31 MILL A-COOK

112-6 WASHOUGAL

303 STEVENSON-CARSON
405-17 WHITE SALMON

*M =MOSQUITO DISTRICT

1, Gabe P. Spencer, Assessor for Skamania County, State of Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correot list of taxes

yperty in the County of Skamania for the year Two Thousand and Sixteen,

[-2.6—20\&

Date




SKAMANIA COUNTY
2016 REVENUE RECEIVED FROM PROPERTY AND TIMBER EXCISE TAXES

TAXING DISTRICT VALUATION RATE COLLECTION EXCISE
COUNTY FUNDS

Current Expense $ 1,440,624,433 $ 1.544055 $ 2,224,403

Veteran's Relief $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.045000 $ 64,828

Mental Health $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.012500 $ 18,008

Dev. Disabilities $ 1,440,624 ,433 $ 0.012500 $ 18,008

TOTAL $ 1,440,624,433 $ 1.614055 $ 2,325,247

COUNTY ROAD $ 1,154,677,699 $ 1.335213 $ 1,541,740

CITIES

Stevenson $ 198,298,712 $ 2.186979 $433,675

North Bonneville $ 87,648,022 $ 2.395962 $210,001

PORT DISTRICT $ 801,874,912 $ 0.312327 $250,447

P.U.D.NO 1 $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.362158 $521,734

HOSPITAL DISTRICT $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.497775 $717,107

EMS $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.250000 $360,156
CEMETERY $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.082499 $118,850

INTER-CO LIBRARY $ 1,440,624,433 $ 0.447985 $645,378

HOME VALLEY WATER $ 38,185,663 $ 0.326379 $12,463

HOME VALLEY WATER (TAV $ 113,330 $ 0.326379 $37
FIRE DISTRICTS

Fire Dist #1 Carson $ 273,917,400 $ 0.829699 $227,269

Fire Dist #2 Outside Stevenso $ 82,016,170 $ 0.859721 $70,511

Fire Dist #3 Underwood $ 160,215,116 $ 0.950329 $1562,257

Fire Dist #4 Washougal $ 313,499,471 $ 0.962181 $301,643

Fire Dist #5 Skamania $ 89,150,360 $ 0.967060 $86,213

Fire Dist #6 North Woods $ 92,329,971 $ 0.503570 $46,494

Fire Dist #7 Cowlitz Co $ 49,357,149 $ 1.084336 $53,519

STATE SCHOOL $ 1,440,150,898 $ 2.134224 $3,073,604

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

#2 Excess M&O $ 119,716,016 $ 1.369486 $163,949

Excess (Timber Roll) $ 8,069,159 $ 1.369486 $11,051
#29-93 Excess M&O $ 42,200,220 $ 3.432279 $144,843

Excess (Timber Roll) $ 41,034 $ 3.432279 $141
#303 Excess M& O $ 744,478,858 $ 1.014503 $755,276

Excess (Timber Roll) $ 44,084,381 $ 1.014503 $44,724
#112-6 Excess/M&O $ 305,944,009 $ 2.922471 $894,112
Excess(Timber Roll) $ 24,797,300 $ 2.915347 $72,293
#112-6 Bond $ 305,944,009 $2.114219 $646,833

Bond (TAV) $ 19,852,054 $ 2.114219 $41,971
#112-6 Capital Pojects $ 305,944,009 $ 0.311700 $95,363

TAV $ 19,852,054 $ 0.311700 $6,187
#405-17 Excess/ M&O $ 159,170,797 $ 2.463276 $392,081

Exces: (Timber Roll) $ 596,558 $ 2.463276 $1,469
#405-17 Bond $ 159,170,797 $ 0.387608 $61,695

Bond (TAV) $ 1,193,117 $ 0.387608 $462
#405-17 Capital Projects

TAV

MOSQUITO BENFIT ASMNT $ 168,547,500 $ 0.400000 $67,419




DISTRICT

PS-303
PB-303 *M
R-2

F4-R-2

R-2

PR-2 *M
PR-2
F4-PR-2
PR-2
F5-PR-2 *M
PR-2 *M
F5-PR-2
PR-2
R-112/6
F7-R0112-6
R-112-6
PR-112/6
F4-R-112/6
R-112/6
F4-PR-112/6
PR-112/6
R-17
F3-R-17
R-17
F4-R-29
R-29

R-31
F3-R-31
R-31
F1-R-31
R-31

R-303
F7-R-303
R-303
F6-R-303
R-303*M
F1-R-303
PR-303
R-303
PR-303 *M
F1-PR-303
F2-PR-303
F1-WI-PR-303
PR-303
F5-PR-303 *M
PR-303
PR-303 *M
WI-PR-303
F2-PR-303 *M
PR-303 *M

AREA
STEVENSON
NORTH BONNEVILLE
NW SKAMANIA COUNTY
PRINDLE AREA
PRINDLE NO FIRE DIST
N OF SKAMANIA
N OF SKAMANIA
PRINDLE AREA
PRINDLE NO FIRE DIST
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST
SKAMANIA
SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST
MT ST HELENS AREA
SWIFT RESERVOIR
SWIFT RESERVOIR (F7-UNIMPROV NO F.D.)
N OF WASHOUGAL AREA
WASHOUGAL AREA
WASHOUGAL NO FIRE DIST
N OF WASHOUGAL AREA
N WASHOUGAL NO FIRE DIST
UNDERWOOD NO FIRE DIST
UNDERWOOD
UNDERWOOD NO FIRE DIST
MT PLEASANT
MT PLEASANT NO FIRE DIST
MILL A/WILLARD
CHENOWITH
CHENOWITH NO FIRE DIST
COOK
COOK NO FIRE DIST
SWIFT RESERVOIR (F7-UNIMPROV NO F.D.)
SWIFT RESERVOIR
N SKAMANIJA COUNTY
SWIFT RESERVOIR
N OF NORTH BONNEVILLE
CARSON/HEMLOCK
CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE
CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE
N OF NORTH BONNEVILLE
CARSON/HEMLOCK
N OF STEVENSON
HOME VALLEY
CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE DIST
SKAMANIA
N OF STEVENSON NO FIRE DIST
SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST
HOME VALLEY NO FIRE DIST
E OF NORTH BONN - FIRE DIST 2
E OF NORTH BONN - NO FIRE DIST

CONSOLIDATED LEVIES
2016 & 2015 COMPARISONS

2016
CODE 1.000 AV

1 8.902505
20 9.111488
30 8.093395
32 9.055576
33 8.093395
35 8.405722
36 8.405722
40 9.367903
41 8.405722
45 9.372782
46 8.405722
47 9.372782
48 8.405722
90 12.072299
91 13.156635
92 12.072289
95 12.384626
100 13.034480
101 12.072299
107 13.346807
108 12.384626
109 9.574793
110 10.525122
111 9.574793
115 11.118369
116 10.156188
120 6.723909
121 7.674238
122 6.723909
123 7.553608
124 6.723809
129 7.738412
130 8.822748
131 7.738412
132 8.241982
133 7.738412
135 8.568111
136 8.050739
137 7.738412
138 8.050739
140 8.880438
141 8.910460
142 9.206817
143 8.050739
144 9.017799
145 8.050739
146 8.050739
147 8.377118
148 8.910460
149 8.050739

2015
1,000 AV

10.066486
10.529594
8.340855
9.333427
8.340855
8.657128
8.657128
9.649700
8.657128
9.612608
8.657128
9.612608
8.657128
12.016926
13.071520
12.015926
12.332199
13.008498
12.015926
13.324771
12.332199
9.913334
10.850799
9.913334
11.644572
10.652000
7.010411
7.947876
7.010411
7.847322
7.010411
8.980048
10.035642
8.980048
9.478201
8.980048
9.816959
9.296321
8.980048
9.296321
10.133232
10.149422
10.467004
9.296321
10.251801
9.296321
9.296321
9.630093
10.149422
9.296321

UP+/DOWN-
Rounded

-1.163981
-1.418106
-0.247460
-0.277851
-0.247460
-0.251406
-0.251406
-0.281797
-0.251406
-0.239826
-0.251406
-0.239826
-0.251406

0.056373

0.085115

0.056373

0.052427

0.025982

0.056373

0.022036

0.052427
-0.338541
-0.325677
-0.338541
-0.626203
-0.495812
-0.286502
-0.273638
-0.286502
-0.293714
-0.286502
-1.241636
-1.212894
-1.241636
-1.236219
-1.241636
-1.248848
-1.245582
-1.241636
-1.245582
-1.252794
-1.238962
-1.260187
-1.245582
-1.234002
-1.245582
-1.245582
-1.252875
-1.238962
-1.245582




SKAMANIA COUNTY
REVENUE RECEIVED FROM PROPERTY

2016/2015 COMPARISONS
TAXING DISTRICT 2016 COLLECTION 2016 RATE 2015 COLLECTION 2015 RATE
COUNTY FUNDS
Current Expense $2,224,403 $1.544055 $2,157,331 $1.542972
Veteran's Relief $64,828 $0.045000 $62,917 $0.045000
Mental Health $18,008 $0.012500 $17,477 $0.012500
Dev. Disabilities $18,008 $0.012500 $17,477 $0.012500
TOTAL $2,325,247 $1.614055 $2,255,202 $1.612972
COUNTY ROAD $1,541,740 $1.335213 $1,511,509 $1.352894
CITIES
Stevenson $433,675 $2.186979 $427,147 $2.123059
North Bonneville $210,001 $2.395962 $206,194 $2.586167
PORT DISTRICT $250,447 $0.312327 $247,452 $0.316273
P.UD.NO 1 $521,734 $0.362158 $512,361 $0.366452
HOSPITAL DISTRICT $717,107 $0.497775 $699,082 $0.500000
EMS $360,156 $0.250000 $349,541 $0.250000
CEMETERY $118,850 $0.082499 $116,728 $0.083487
INTER-CO LIBRARY $645,378 $0.447985 $655,796 $0.469040
HOME VALLEY WATER $12,463 $0.326379 $12,460 $0.333772
HOME VALLEY WATER (TAV) $37 $0.326379 $40 $0.333772
FIRE DISTRICTS
Fire Dist #1 $227,269 $0.829699 $222,349 $0.836911
Fire Dist #2 $70,511 $0.859721 $68,948 $0.853101
Fire Dist #3 $152,257 $0.950329 $148,404 $0.937465
Fire Dist #4 $301,643 $0.962181 $294,184 $0.992572
Fire Dist #5 $86,213 $0.967060 $84,014 $0.955480
Fire Dist #6 $46,494 $0.503570 $44,414 $0.498153
Fire Dist #7 Cowlitz Co $53,519 $1.084336 $49,576 $1.055594
STATE SCHOOL $3,073,604 $2.134224 $3,320,440 $2.375566
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
#2 Excess M & O $163,949 $1.369486 $155,538 $1.330444
Excess (Timber Roll) $11,051 $1.369486 $19,462 $1.330444
#29-93 Excess M & O $144,843 $3.432279 $144,789 $3.641589
Excess (Timber Roll) $141 $3.432279 $156 $3.641589
#303 Excess M& O $755,276 $1.014503 $1,425,641 $1.969637
Excess (Timber Roll) $44,724 $1.014503 $92,195 $1.969637
#112-6 Excess/M&O $894,112 $2.922471 $869,765 $3.007456
Excess(Timber Rolf) $72,293 $2.915347 $74,245 $2.994086
#112-6 Bond $646,833 $2.114219 $481,651 $1.665445
Bond (TAV) $41,971 $2.114219 $35,221 $1.665445
#112-6 Capital Pojects $95,363 $0.311700 $96,193 $0.332614
TAV $6,187 $0.311700 $7,034 $0.332614
#112-6 Vehicle Transp
TAV
#405-17 Excess/ M&0O $392,081 $2.463276 $400,659 $2.567715
Excess (Timber Roll) $1,469 $2.463276 $1,606 $2.567715
#405-17 Bond $61,695 $0.387608 $52,305 $0.335208
Bond (TAV) $462 $0.387608 $419 $0.335208
#405-17 Capital Projects
TAV

MOSQUITO BENFIT ASMNT $67,419 $0.400000 $80,654 $0.500000



